

GULL LAKE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION SCHOLARSHIP

The Gull Lake Education Association Scholarship is awarded annually to a deserving Gull Lake High School senior pursuing a career in education.

<u>Award</u>

\$500; non-renewable

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant must be a graduating Gull Lake High School senior who has been admitted to an accredited post-secondary institution in the fall with the intention of pursuing a career in education.

Application Instructions

The following must be submitted to the Gull Lake High School Guidance Office by February 22, 2019, 3:00 pm:

One completed copy of the Scholarship Application Cover Page with the box marked for this scholarship
One completed copy of the Scholarship Application
Two letters of recommendation from Gull Lake teachers
A brief, typewritten statement including information such as career plans, demonstration of
financial need, experience working with children, etc

**If awarded this scholarship, please plan on attending the Gull Lake Education Association's Spring Tea in mid- to late- May to accept your scholarship. Your parent(s) are encouraged to join you. You will receive an official invitation in the mail.

Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation

glcsf.org

12-1-18